



Date: February 13, 2025

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 544256 To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 Symbol: PNGJL

Subject: Audio Recording of Conference Call

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and our letter dated February 07, 2025, intimating the schedule of Conference Call on Thursday, February 13, 2025, please find below the link of Audio Recording of the aforementioned conference call held to discuss the financial results for Q3 FY25.

<u>Link:</u>

https://d1put4x3vjlh9s.cloudfront.net/public/uploads/investorcategory/20250213182858_13feb2025. mp3

You are requested to take the above information on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely, For **P N Gadgil Jewellers Limited**

Prakhar Gupta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



INDIA I USA